2 Dimension & Inner-configuration：
a. Ag layer
b. Ni/Sn plating
c. Inner electrode
d. Body
e. Terminal electrode
f. ferrite or ceramic
No. Component Material

(µH)
RDC
（Ω）max
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
Test
voltage
（mV）
SRF
(MHz)
min
Rated
current
(mA)max
HDMP160808VE47NMT-LF ±20 0.047 0.12 1 50 260 150
HDMP160808VE56NMT-LF ±20 0.056 0.12 1 50 260 150
HDMP160808VE68NMT-LF ±20 0.068 0.12 1 50 250 150
HDMP160808VE82NMT-LF ±20 0.082 0.12 1 50 245 150
HDMP160808VER10MT-LF ±20 0.10 0.15 1 50 240 150
HDMP160808VER12MT-LF ±20 0.12 0.20 1 50 205 150
HDMP160808VER15MT-LF ±20 0.15 0.20 1 50 180 150
HDMP160808VER18MT-LF ±20 0.18 0.20 1 50 165 150
HDMP160808VER22MT-LF ±20 0.22 0.25 1 50 150 150
HDMP160808VER27MT-LF ±20 0.27 0.30 1 50 136 100
HDMP160808VER33MT-LF ±20 0.33 0.30 1 50 125 100
HDMP160808VER39MT-LF ±20 0.39 0.35 1 50 110 100
HDMP160808VER47MT-LF ±20 0.47 0.45 1 50 105 100
HDMP160808VER56MT-LF ±20 0.56 0.45 1 50 95 100
HDMP160808VER68MT-LF ±20 0.68 0.55 1 50 90 100
HDMP160808VER82MT-LF ±20 0.82 0.60 1 50 85 100
HDMP160808UE1R0MT-LF ±20 1.0 0.30 1 50 75 150
HDMP160808UE1R2MT-LF ±20 1.2 0.30 1 50 65 150
HDMP160808UE1R5MT-LF ±20 1.5 0.35 1 50 60 120
HDMP160808UE1R8MT-LF ±20 1.8 0.40 1 50 55 120
HDMP160808UE2R2MT-LF ±20 2.2 0.50 1 50 50 120
HDMP160808UE2R7MT-LF ±20 2.7 0.60 1 50 45 100
HDMP160808XE3R3MT-LF ±20 3.3 0.65 1 50 40 100
HDMP160808XE3R9MT-LF ±20 3.9 0.70 1 50 35 80
HDMP160808XE4R7MT-LF ±20 4.7 0.75 1 50 33 80
HDMP160808JE5R6MT-LF ±20 5.6 0.90 1 50 22 60
HDMP160808JE6R8MT-LF ±20 6.8 0.90 1 50 20 60
HDMP160808JE8R2MT-LF ±20 8.2 1.05 1 50 18 60
HDMP160808JE100MT-LF ±20 10 1.15 1 50 17 60
HDMP160808JE120MT-LF ±20 12 1.25 1 50 15 60
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Part NO. Tolerance
（%）
Inductance
(µH)
RDC
（Ω）max
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
Test
voltage
（mV）
SRF
(MHz)
min
Rated
current
(mA)max
HDMP201209VE47NMT-LF ±20 0.047 0.15 1 50 320 350
HDMP201209VE56NMT-LF ±20 0.056 0.15 1 50 320 350
HDMP201209VE68NMT-LF ±20 0.068 0.20 1 50 280 350
HDMP201209VE82NMT-LF ±20 0.082 0.20 1 50 280 350
HDMP201209VER10MT-LF ±20 0.10 0.20 1 50 235 350
HDMP201209VER12MT-LF ±20 0.12 0.20 1 50 220 350
HDMP201209VER15MT-LF ±20 0.15 0.20 1 50 200 350
HDMP201209VER18MT-LF ±20 0.18 0.25 1 50 185 300
HDMP201209VER22MT-LF ±20 0.22 0.25 1 50 170 300
HDMP201209VER27MT-LF ±20 0.27 0.25 1 50 150 300
HDMP201209VER33MT-LF ±20 0.33 0.25 1 50 145 300
HDMP201209VER39MT-LF ±20 0.39 0.30 1 50 135 250
HDMP201209VER47MT-LF ±20 0.47 0.30 1 50 125 250
HDMP201209VER56MT-LF ±20 0.56 0.36 1 50 115 200
HDMP201209VER68MT-LF ±20 0.68 0.36 1 50 105 200
HDMP201209VER82MT-LF ±20 0.82 0.36 1 50 100 200
HDMP201209UE1R0MT-LF ±20 1.0 0.26 1 50 75 220
HDMP201209UE1R2MT-LF ±20 1.2 0.26 1 50 65 220
HDMP201209UE1R5MT-LF ±20 1.5 0.30 1 50 60 180
HDMP201209UE1R8MT-LF ±20 1.8 0.30 1 50 55 180
HDMP201209UE2R2MT-LF ±20 2.2 0.36 1 50 50 150
HDMP201209UE2R7MT-LF ±20 2.7 0.36 1 50 45 150
HDMP201209UE3R3MT-LF ±20 3.3 0.40 1 50 41 120
HDMP201209UE3R9MT-LF ±20 3.9 0.40 1 50 38 120
HDMP201209UE4R7MT-LF ±20 4.7 0.40 1 50 35 120
HDMP201209XE5R6MT-LF ±20 5.6 0.60 1 50 32 100
HDMP201209XE6R8MT-LF ±20 6.8 0.60 1 50 29 100
HDMP201209XE8R2MT-LF ±20 8.2 0.65 1 50 26 100
HDMP201209XE100MT-LF ±20 10 0.65 1 50 24 100
HDMP201209XE120MT-LF ±20 12 0.65 1 50 22 100
HDMP201209JE150MT-LF ±20 15 0.75 1 50 19 50
HDMP201209JE180MT-LF ±20 18 0.75 1 50 18 50
HDMP201209JE220MT-LF ±20 22 0.75 1 50 16 50
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Part NO.
Tolerance
（%）
Inductance
(µH)
RDC
（Ω）max
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
Test
voltage
（mV）
SRF
(MHz)
min
Rated
current
(mA)max
HDMP321609VE47NMT-LF ±20 0.047 0.15 1 50 320 450
HDMP321609VE56NMT-LF ±20 0.056 0.15 1 50 320 450
HDMP321609VE68NMT-LF ±20 0.068 0.20 1 50 280 450
HDMP321609VE82NMT-LF ±20 0.082 0.20 1 50 280 450
HDMP321609VER10MT-LF ±20 0.10 0.20 1 50 235 350
HDMP321609VER12MT-LF ±20 0.12 0.20 1 50 220 350
HDMP321609VER15MT-LF ±20 0.15 0.20 1 50 200 350
HDMP321609VER18MT-LF ±20 0.18 0.20 1 50 185 350
HDMP321609VER22MT-LF ±20 0.22 0.20 1 50 170 350
HDMP321609VER27MT-LF ±20 0.27 0.20 1 50 150 350
HDMP321609VER33MT-LF ±20 0.33 0.20 1 50 145 350
HDMP321609VER39MT-LF ±20 0.39 0.30 1 50 135 220
HDMP321609VER47MT-LF ±20 0.47 0.30 1 50 125 220
HDMP321609VER56MT-LF ±20 0.56 0.30 1 50 115 220
HDMP321609VER68MT-LF ±20 0.68 0.30 1 50 105 220
HDMP321609VER82MT-LF ±20 0.82 0.30 1 50 100 220
HDMP321609UE1R0MT-LF ±20 1.0 0.20 1 50 75 250
HDMP321609UE1R2MT-LF ±20 1.2 0.20 1 50 65 250
HDMP321609UE1R5MT-LF ±20 1.5 0.25 1 50 60 250
HDMP321609UE1R8MT-LF ±20 1.8 0.25 1 50 55 250
HDMP321609UE2R2MT-LF ±20 2.2 0.30 1 50 50 200
HDMP321609UE2R7MT-LF ±20 2.7 0.30 1 50 45 200
HDMP321609UE3R3MT-LF ±20 3.3 0.30 1 50 41 200
HDMP321609UE3R9MT-LF ±20 3.9 0.35 1 50 38 150
HDMP321609UE4R7MT-LF ±20 4.7 0.35 1 50 35 150
HDMP321609UE5R6MT-LF ±20 5.6 0.50 1 50 32 100
HDMP321609XE6R8MT-LF ±20 6.8 0.50 1 50 29 100
HDMP321609XE8R2MT-LF ±20 8.2 0.50 1 50 26 100
HDMP321609XE100MT-LF ±20 10 0.50 1 50 24 100
HDMP321609XE120MT-LF ±20 12 0.60 1 50 22 100
HDMP321609JE150MT-LF ±20 15 0.80 1 50 19 50
HDMP321609JE180MT-LF ±20 18 0.80 1 50 18 50
HDMP321609JE220MT-LF ±20 22 1.00 1 50 16 50
HDMP321609JE270MT-LF ±20 27 1.00 1 50 14 50
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Part NO. Tolerance
（%）
Inductance
(µH)
RDC
（Ω）max
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
Test
voltage
（mV）
SRF
(MHz)
min
Rated
current
(mA)max
HDMP201209VD47NMT-LF ±20 0.047 0.10 1 50 280 1100
HDMP201209VD56NMT-LF ±20 0.056 0.10 1 50 280 1100
HDMP201209VD68NMT-LF ±20 0.068 0.15 1 50 250 1100
HDMP201209VD82NMT-LF ±20 0.082 0.15 1 50 250 1100
HDMP201209VDR10MT-LF ±20 0.10 0.15 1 50 210 1100
HDMP201209VDR12MT-LF ±20 0.12 0.15 1 50 200 1100
HDMP201209VDR15MT-LF ±20 0.15 0.15 1 50 175 1100
HDMP201209VDR18MT-LF ±20 0.18 0.15 1 50 160 1100
HDMP201209VDR22MT-LF ±20 0.22 0.15 1 50 150 1100
HDMP201209VDR27MT-LF ±20 0.27 0.15 1 50 130 1100
HDMP201209VDR33MT-LF ±20 0.33 0.15 1 50 120 1100
HDMP201209VDR39MT-LF ±20 0.39 0.15 1 50 110 1100
HDMP201209VDR47MT-LF ±20 0.47 0.15 1 50 100 1100
HDMP201209VDR56MT-LF ±20 0.56 0.36 1 50 100 800
HDMP201209VDR68MT-LF ±20 0.68 0.36 1 50 95 800
HDMP201209VDR82MT-LF ±20 0.82 0.36 1 50 90 800
HDMP201209UD1R0MT-LF ±20 1.0 0.24 1 50 75 800
HDMP201209UD1R2MT-LF ±20 1.2 0.24 1 50 65 800
HDMP201209UD1R5MT-LF ±20 1.5 0.30 1 50 60 700
HDMP201209UD1R8MT-LF ±20 1.8 0.36 1 50 55 600
HDMP201209UD2R2MT-LF ±20 2.2 0.36 1 50 50 600
HDMP201209UD2R7MT-LF ±20 2.7 0.36 1 50 45 600
HDMP201209UD3R3MT-LF ±20 3.3 0.40 1 50 41 350
HDMP201209UD3R9MT-LF ±20 3.9 0.40 1 50 38 350
HDMP201209UD4R7MT-LF ±20 4.7 0.40 1 50 35 350
HDMP201209XD5R6MT-LF ±20 5.6 0.50 1 50 32 250
HDMP201209XD6R8MT-LF ±20 6.8 0.50 1 50 29 250
HDMP201209XD8R2MT-LF ±20 8.2 0.56 1 50 26 250
HDMP201209XD100MT-LF ±20 10 0.56 1 50 24 250
HDMP201209XD120MT-LF ±20 12 0.56 1 50 22 250
HDMP201209JD150MT-LF ±20 15 0.65 1 50 19 100
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Part NO. Tolerance
（%）
Inductance
(µH)
RDC
（Ω）max
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
Test
voltage
（mV）
SRF
(MHz)
min
Rated
current
(mA)max
HDMP252009UD1R0MT-LF ±20 1.0 0.12 1 50 70 1500
HDMP252009UD1R2MT-LF ±20 1.2 0.15 1 50 50 1500
HDMP252009UD1R5MT-LF ±20 1.5 0.15 1 50 50 1500
HDMP252009UD1R8MT-LF ±20 1.8 0.18 1 50 40 1000
HDMP252009UD2R2MT-LF ±20 2.2 0.18 1 50 40 1000
HDMP252009UD2R7MT-LF ±20 2.7 0.22 1 50 30 1000
HDMP252009UD3R3MT-LF ±20 3.3 0.22 1 50 30 1000
HDMP252009UD3R9MT-LF ±20 3.9 0.26 1 50 25 1000
HDMP252009UD4R7MT-LF ±20 4.7 0.26 1 50 25 1000
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Part NO. Tolerance
（%）
Inductance
(µH)
RDC
（Ω）max
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
Test
voltage
（mV）
SRF
(MHz)
min
Rated
current
(mA)max
HDMP321609UD1R0MT-LF ±20 1.0 0.15 1 50 60 1200
HDMP321609UD1R2MT-LF ±20 1.2 0.15 1 50 65 1200
HDMP321609UD1R5MT-LF ±20 1.5 0.17 1 50 60 1000
HDMP321609UD1R8MT-LF ±20 1.8 0.24 1 50 55 900
HDMP321609UD2R2MT-LF ±20 2.2 0.24 1 50 50 900
HDMP321609UD2R7MT-LF ±20 2.7 0.30 1 50 45 800
HDMP321609UD3R3MT-LF ±20 3.3 0.30 1 50 41 800
HDMP321609UD3R9MT-LF ±20 3.9 0.38 1 50 38 700
HDMP321609UD4R7MT-LF ±20 4.7 0.38 1 50 35 700
HDMP321609UD5R6MT-LF ±20 5.6 0.45 1 50 32 500
HDMP321609XD6R8MT-LF ±20 6.8 0.45 1 50 29 500
HDMP321609XD8R2MT-LF ±20 8.2 0.55 1 50 26 300
HDMP321609XD100MT-LF ±20 10 0.55 1 50 24 300
HDMP321609XD120MT-LF ±20 12 0.55 1 50 22 300
HDMP321609JD150MT-LF ±20 15 0.65 1 50 19 100
HDMP321609JD180MT-LF ±20 18 0.65 1 50 18 100
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
5 Reliability Testing Items